www.beghe l l i usa .com
EST
specifications: internal
The EST is configured with 120/277V input and a high-
efficiency two stage charger providing precise float voltage
control with low voltage disconnect protection. All
components used in the circuitry are temperature
compensated. Charger status is easily determined via a dual

communicated simply and intuitively to maintenance personnel via a
single multi-color LED. The Beghelli Autotest system also includes 0,
5, 10 or 20 minute time delay function to allow HID lighting to
re-strike. IRT one button press tests unit for 90 minutes per code.
warranty
The EST comes with a 3-year factory warranty. Lamps are not covered
under warranty. Deliberate damage, misuse, improper installation
effectively cancel the warranty.
lamp selection
6V 12V
MR16 LED 5, 7W 2, 5, 7W
4/10/24
model rating guide Ni-Cd (Capacity)
Model Input Voltage Wattage Rating
90 Minutes
EST-6-42 6 42
EST-6-90 6 90
EST-12-42 12 42
EST-12-90 12 90
model rating guide Pb-A (Capacity)
Model Input Voltage Wattage Rating
90 Minutes
EST-6-36 6 36
EST-6-60 6 60
12
EST-12-36 36
EST-12-60 60
12
In
du
st

nc
y
Incandescent 9, 12, 18W 7.2, 9W
Beghelli reserves the right to change, without notice, specifications or materials. Technical specifications
that appear on beghelliusa.com supersede all other versions existing in print or electronic form.
TESSQ 5, 9, 14, 30W
Quartz
24V
5, 7W
9, 18W PAR36
5, 9, 14, 30Wn/a
SEALED BEAM LED
(PAR36 only)
6W 6Wn/a
12W 12, 20W n/a
EST-6-27 6 27
EST-6-72 6 72
EST-6-100 6 100
EST-6-120 6 120
EST-12-27 2712
12EST-12-72 72
12EST-12-120 120
12EST-12-140 140
EST-6-54 6 54
EST-12-130 12 130
EST-24-100 24 100
The EST is supplied with two (2) top-mounted 9W incandescent LR
style (PAR36) thermoplastic lamp heads.  LED options include: BTMR
die-cast aluminum heads with LED MR16 lamps, SR LED lamp heads,
LR lamp heads with 6W sealed beam LED and TESSQ square LED lamp